CH \$1465.00 396851

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM336448

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| U.S. Bank National Association | | 03/25/2015 | national banking association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Datastream Content Solutions. LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2300 |
| City: | Minneapolis |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55402 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND |
| Name: | Finance and Commerce, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2300 |
| City: | Minneapolis |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55402 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |
| Name: | Lawyer's Weekly, LLC |
| Street Address: | 222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2300 |
| City: | Minneapolis |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55402 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Legal Communications Corporation |
| Street Address: | 650 THIRD AVENUE SOUTH |
| City: | Minneapolis |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55402 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MISSOURI |
| Name: | Long Island Business News, LLC |
| Street Address: | 222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2300 |
| City: | Minneapolis |
| | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0035

900319929

| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Postal Code: | 55402 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |
| Name: | Dolan LLC |
| Street Address: | 222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2300 |
| City: | Minneapolis |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55402 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3968517 | DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3659331 | DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3896762 | DSCS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3099555 | LEGISLATIVE IMPACT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3263391 | REGULATORY IMPACT | | |
| Registration Number: | 1739738 | FINANCE AND COMMERCE | | |
| Registration Number: | 2033266 | LAWYERS WEEKLY | | |
| Registration Number: | 2548567 | LAWYERSWEEKLYEXPERTS.COM | | |
| Registration Number: | 2985752 | LEGAL MATTERS | | |
| Registration Number: | 1195678 | MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY | | |
| Registration Number: | 1210432 | MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY | | |
| Registration Number: | 2801640 | NEW ENGLAND IN-HOUSE | | |
| Registration Number: | 2425168 | NORTH CAROLINA LAWYERS WEEKLY | | |
| Registration Number: | 2459458 | RHODE ISLAND LAWYERS WEEKLY | | |
| Registration Number: | 2465387 | VIRGINIA LAWYERS WEEKLY | | |
| Registration Number: | 1623132 | MISSOURI LAWYERS WEEKLY | | |
| Registration Number: | 1627860 | MICHIGAN LAWYERS WEEKLY | | |
| Registration Number: | 2061588 | THE NATHANIEL AWARD | | |
| Registration Number: | 3671840 | ARIZONA CAPITOL TIMES LEADERS OF THE YEA | | |
| Registration Number: | 3574277 | BUSINESS LAW BULLETIN OF VIRGINIA | | |
| Registration Number: | 3651945 | CALENDARWATCH | | |
| Registration Number: | 3466194 | COUNSEL PRESS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3545959 | CP | | |
| Registration Number: | 3563165 | CP COUNSEL PRESS THE APPELLATE EXPERTS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3545960 | CP E BRIEF | | |
| Registration Number: | 2537610 | DM DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY | | |
| Registration Number: | 2551562 | DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY | | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3508602 | EXHIBIT A | | |
| Registration Number: | 3437130 | EXHIBIT A | | |
| Registration Number: | 3435688 | EXHIBITA | | |
| Registration Number: | 3556329 | FINANCE & COMMERCE | | |
| Registration Number: | 3027293 | DAHO BUSINESS REVIEW | | |
| Registration Number: | 2975249 | IDAHO BUSINESS REVIEW | | |
| Registration Number: | 3263502 | LAWYERS USA | | |
| Registration Number: | 3675546 | LAWYERS WEEKLY EXPERTS | | |
| Registration Number: | 4148541 | LEGAL AD NETWORK | | |
| Registration Number: | 2758787 | LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS | | |
| Registration Number: | 2728351 | LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS | | |
| Registration Number: | 2745635 | MARYLAND'S TOP 100 WOMEN | | |
| Registration Number: | 2528678 | MINNESOTA LAWYER | | |
| Registration Number: | 3490795 | MISSOURI LAWYERS MEDIA | | |
| Registration Number: | 3526842 | NEW ORLEANS CITY BUSINESS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3049014 | SAINT PAUL LEGAL LEDGER | | |
| Registration Number: | 3645169 | SAINT PAUL LEGAL LEDGER CAPITOL REPORT | | |
| Registration Number: | 3027383 | ST. LOUIS DAILY RECORD | | |
| Registration Number: | 2766249 | TECH ISLAND DIRECTORY | | |
| Registration Number: | 3568732 | THE APPELLATE EXPERTS | | |
| Registration Number: | 3027398 | THE COUNTIAN | | |
| Registration Number: | 3512444 | THE DAILY REPORTER | | |
| Registration Number: | 3932993 | THE DOLAN COMPANY | | |
| Registration Number: | 3932994 | THE DOLAN COMPANY | | |
| Registration Number: | 3932995 | THE DOLAN COMPANY | | |
| Registration Number: | 3100028 | THE JOURNAL RECORD | | |
| Registration Number: | 3049152 | THE JOURNAL RECORD | | |
| Registration Number: | 3618318 | THE MECKLENBURG TIMES | | |
| Registration Number: | 3641467 | VIRGINIA LAWYERS MEDIA | | |
| Registration Number: | 3005237 | WISCONSIN LAW JOURNAL | | |
| Registration Number: | 3005238 | WISCONSIN LAW JOURNAL | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128721002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-872-7422 boh@akingump.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Brian Jinwoo Oh One Bryant Park Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005487 FRAME: 0037

| Address Line 4: New | York, NEW YORK 10036 |
|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kwan Koehler |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kwan Koehler/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/27/2015 |
| Total Attachments: 8 source=Dolan - IP Release (U S Bank)_ | 109773439(2)#page2.tif 109773439(2)#page3.tif 109773439(2)#page4.tif 109773439(2)#page5.tif 109773439(2)#page6.tif 109773439(2)#page7.tif |

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

March 25, 2015

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, U.S. Bank National Association ("Secured Party"), does hereby certify that the security interest in and lien upon all of the rights, title and interests of Datastream Content Solutions, LLC, Finance and Commerce, Inc., Lawyer's Weekly, LLC, Legal Communications Corporation, Long Island Business News, LLC and Dolan LLC (f/k/a The Dolan Company) (collectively, the "Grantors") to, in and under all of such Grantors' intellectual property, including certain trademarks pursuant to certain intellectual property security documents recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Real/Frame numbers identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "IP Security Documents"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interests in the intellectual property, including such trademarks previously assigned to Secured Party under the IP Security Documents are hereby reassigned to the Grantors, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of the date first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title:

Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

SCHEDULE A

| Current Owner of Record | Mark | Reg, Number | Reg. Date | Reel/frame number |
|--------------------------------------|--|-------------|-------------|------------------------|
| Datastream Content Solutions, LLC | DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS | 3968517 | 31 MAY 2011 | 4427/0423 |
| Datastream Content Solutions, LLC | DATASTREAM CONTENT SOLUTIONS | 3659331 | 21 JUL 2009 | 4427/0423 |
| Datastream Content Solutions, LLC | DSCS | 3896762 | 28 DEC 2010 | 4427/0423 |
| Datastream Content Solutions, LLC | LEGISLATIVE IMPACT | 3099555 | 30 MAY 2006 | 4427/0423 |
| Datastream Content Solutions, LLC | REGULATORY IMPACT | 3263391 | 10 JUL 2007 | 4427/0423 |
| Finance and Commerce, Inc. | FINANCE AND COMMERCE | 1739738 | 15 DEC 1992 | 2020/0136 3021/0984 |
| Lawyer's Weekly, LLC | LAWYERS WEEKLY | 2033266 | 28 JAN 1997 | 4427/0372 4486/0742 |
| Lawyer's Weekly, LLC | LAWYERSWEEKL YEXPERTS.COM | 2548567 | 12 MAR 2002 | 4427/0372 4486/0742 |
| Lawyer's Weekly, LLC | LEGAL MATTERS | 2985752 | 16 AUG 2005 | 4427/0372 4486/0742 |
| Lawyer's Weekly, LLC | MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY | 1195678 | 18 MAY 1982 | 4427/0372 4486/0742 |
| Lawyer's Weekly, LLC | MASSACHUSETTS LAWYERS WEEKLY AND DESIGN | 1210432 | 28 SEP 1982 | 4427/0372 4486/0742 |
| Lawyer's Weekly, LLC | NEW ENGLAND IN-HOUSE | 2801640 | 30 DEC 2003 | 4427/0372 4486/0742 |
| Lawyer's Weekly, LLC | NORTH CAROLINA LAWYERS WEEKLY | 2425168 | 30 JAN 2001 | 4427/0372 4486/0742 |

| Current Owner of Record | Mark | Reg. Number | Reg. Date | Reel/frame number |
|---|--|-------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|
| Lawyer's Weekly, LLC | RHODE ISLAND LAWYERS WEEKLY | 2459458 | 12 JUN 2001 | 4427/0372 4486/0742 |
| Lawyer's Weekly, LLC | VIRGINIA LAWYERS WEEKLY | 2465387 | 03 JUL 2001 | 4427/0372 4486/0742 |
| Lawyer's Weekly, LLC and Legal Communications Corporation | MISSOURI LAWYERS WEEKLY AND DESIGN | 1623132 | 13 NOV 1990 | 4427/0372 4486/0742 |
| Layer's Weekly, LLC | MICHIGAN LAWYERS WEEKLY AND DESIGN | 1627860 | 11 DEC 1990 | 4427/0372 4486/0742 |
| Long Island Business News, LLC | THE NATHANIEL AWARD | 2061588 | 13 MAY 1997 | 2020/0144 3021/0971 4486/0727 |
| The Dolan Company | ARIZONA CAPITOL TIMES LEADERS OF THE YEAR IN PUBLIC POLICY | 3671840 | 25 AUG 2009 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | BUSINESS LAW BULLETIN OF VIRGINIA | 3574277 | 10 FEB 2009 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | CALENDARWATC H | 3651945 | 07 JUL 2009 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | COUNSEL PRESS | 3466194 | 15 JUL 2008 | 4425/0789 |

| Current Owner of Record | Mark | Reg. Number | Reg. Date | Reel/frame number |
|--------------------------------|---|-------------|-------------|------------------------|
| The Dolan Company | CP AND DESIGN | 3545959 | 16 DEC 2008 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | CP COUNSEL PRESS THE APPELLATE EXPERTS COUNSEL PRESS The Appellate Experts | 3563165 | 20 JAN 2009 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | CP E BRIEF AND DESIGN | 3545960 | 16 DEC 2008 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | DM DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY AND DESIGN | 2537610 | 12 FEB 2002 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | DOLAN MEDIA COMPANY | 2551562 | 26 MAR 2002 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company ¹ | EXHIBIT A | 3508602 | 30 SEP 2008 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company ² | EXHIBIT A | 3437130 | 27 MAY 2008 | 4425/0789 |

¹ Trademark registration has been abandoned for non-use ² Trademark registration has been abandoned for non-use

| Current Owner of Record | Mark | Reg. Number | Reg. Date | Reel/frame number |
|----------------------------|---|-------------|-------------|------------------------|
| The Dolan Company | EXHIBIT A AND DESIGN | 3435688 | 27 MAY 2008 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | FINANCE AND COMMERCE | 3556329 | 06 JAN 2009 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | IDAHO BUSINESS REVIEW | 3027293 | 13 DEC 2005 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | IDAHO BUSINESS REVIEW | 2975249 | 26 JUL 2005 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | LAWYERS USA | 3263502 | 10 JUL 2007 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | LAWYERS WEEKLY EXPERTS | 3675546 | 01 SEP 2009 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | LEGAL AD NETWORK AND DESIGN Legal Ad Network | 4148541 | | 4425/0789 |
| | | | | |
| The Dolan Company | LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS | 2758787 | 02 SEP 2003 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | LONG ISLAND BUSINESS NEWS | 2728351 | 17 JUN 2003 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | MARYLAND'S TOP 100 WOMEN AND DESIGN | 2745635 | 05 AUG 2003 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | MINNESOTA LAWYER | 2528678 | 08 JAN 2002 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |

| Current Owner of Record | Mark | Reg. Number | Reg. Date | Reel/frame number |
|----------------------------|--|-------------|-------------|------------------------|
| The Dolan Company | MISSOURI LAWYERS MEDIA | 3490795 | 19 AUG 2008 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | NEW ORLEANS CITY BUSINESS AND DESIGN | 3526842 | 04 NOV 2008 | 4425/0789 |
| | CityBusiness | | | |
| The Dolan Company | SAINT PAUL LEGAL LEDGER | 3049014 | 24 JAN 2006 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | SAINT PAUL LEGAL LEDGER CAPITAL REPORT | 3645169 | 23 JUN 2009 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | ST. LOUIS DAILY RECORD | 3027383 | 13 DEC 2005 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | TECH ISLAND DIRECTORY | 2766249 | 23 SEP 2003 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | THE APPELLATE EXPERTS | 3568732 | 27 JAN 2009 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | THE COUNTIAN | 3027398 | 13 DEC 2005 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | THE DAILY REPORTER | 3512444 | 07 OCT 2008 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | THE DOLAN COMPANY | 3932993 | 15 MAR 2011 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | THE DOLAN COMPANY | 3932994 | 15 MAR 2011 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | THE DOLAN COMPANY | 3932995 | 15 MAR 2011 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | THE JOURNAL RECORD | 3100028 | 06 JUN 2006 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | THE JOURNAL RECORD | 3049152 | 24 JAN 2006 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |

| Current Owner of Record | Mark | Reg. Number | Reg. Date | Reel/frame number |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------|-------------|------------------------|
| The Dolan Company | THE MECKLENBURG TIMES | 3618318 | 12 MAY 2009 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | VIRGINIA LAWYERS MEDIA | 3641467 | 16 JUN 2009 | 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | WISCONSIN LAW JOURNAL | 3005237 | 04 OCT 2005 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |
| The Dolan Company | WISCONSIN LAW JOURNAL | 3005238 | 04 OCT 2005 | 3021/0947 4425/0789 |

RECORDED: 03/27/2015